# CH \$265.00 580715

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM766197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DUCKHORN WINE COMPANY		11/04/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BANK OF THE WEST, AS AGENT	
Street Address:	300 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE	
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90071	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5807157	LONGWINDS	
Registration Number:	6708325	DECOY	
Registration Number:	6708050	THE DUCKY	
Registration Number:	6646150	MONITOR LEDGE VINEYARD	
Registration Number:	6070412		
Registration Number:	6048456	GREENWING	
Registration Number:	5681690	OBSERVATIONS	
Registration Number:	6069781	TIPJAR	
Registration Number:	5851806	WATERFOWL	
Registration Number:	5525137	FARALLON VINEYARD	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2138910400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-891-0700

**Email:** pnulud@buchalter.com, mmandel@buchalter.com,

shinojosa@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP NULUD/V MONICA MANDEL/S HINOJOSA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007915 FRAME: 0543

900730504

Address Line 1: BUCHALTER

Address Line 2: 1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U5087-0035

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monica Mandel

SIGNATURE: /V. Monica Mandel/

DATE SIGNED: 11/07/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=010. Amendment No. 1 to Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in IP - Duckhorn(73453464.1)#page1.tif

source=010. Amendment No. 1 to Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in IP - Duckhorn(73453464.1)#page2.tif

source=010. Amendment No. 1 to Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in IP -

Duckhorn(73453464.1)#page3.tif

# AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

November 4, 2022

This AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Amendment") amends and shall be considered a part of that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Memorandum"), dated as of August 8, 2018, entered into between DUCKHORN WINE COMPANY, a California corporation ("Debtor"), successor in interest by assignment from KB WINES, LLC, a California limited liability company, whose address is 2064 Highway 116 No., Building #3, Suite 31, Sebastopol, CA 95473, in favor of BANK OF THE WEST, a California corporation, as Agent ("Secured Party"), whose address is 300 South Grand Avenue, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071, which was filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2018, and was designated Reel 6408 Frame 0036 as a reference number. Debtor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Exhibit A</u> of the Memorandum is hereby amended by adding the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications described on <u>Exhibit A-1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 2. Except as expressly amended or modified pursuant to this Amendment, the Memorandum shall remain otherwise unchanged and in full force and effect.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document as of the date first written above.

DUCKHORN WINE COMPANY,

a California corporation

(Debtor)

Name: Alex Ryan

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

# **EXHIBIT A-1**

### **Trademarks**

Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration. No.	File Date/ Date Registered
LONGWINDS	86823608 5807157	11/17/2015 7/16/2019
DECOY	90319035 6708325	11/13/2020 4/19/2022
THE DUCKY	90046440 6708050	7/10/2020 4/19/2022
MONITOR LEDGE VINEYARD	90675121 6646150	4/27/2021 2/15/2022
DESIGN ONLY	88274822 6070412	1/24/2019 6/2/2020
GREENWING	88081788 6048456	8/16/2018 5/5/2020
OBSERVATIONS	87691379 5681690	11/20/2017 2/19/2019
TIPJAR	87447394 6069781	5/12/2017 6/2/2020
WATERFOWL	86823603 5851806	11/17/2015 9/3/2019
FARALLON VINEYARD	86503814 5525137	1/14/2015 6/24/2018

BN 73261016v2

**RECORDED: 11/07/2022** 

Exhibit A-1